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Everyone is a gift and everyone is gifted 

Wednesday 3rd November 2021 

Dear Parents and Carers, 
 

  
 

 
 
 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
{ 
 

FOTS Fun and Fireworks 2021 
Please come along and join us, open to all. Tickets available to buy from the school 
office, Mishon Mackay and Fuel in Hurstpierpoint from Friday 22nd October. 
  
We need you! Please volunteer any time between 4pm and 6pm to assist with the 
bar or food service. We desperately require help to make sure this event can go 
ahead… please email FOTS@email.com or speak to any of the FOTS team if you can 
spare 30 minutes to help us tomorrow. 
 
We really need two road marshal volunteers for the lane, ideally from 3:30 to 
4:15pm. We have not had clearance to use local land; recent wet weather has not 
helped, so parking will currently be on the road. Please take extra care walking on the 
lane and everyone MUST drive slowly, carefully and safely. 
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West Sussex County Council 

We hope lots of you will be there for the Penny Guy Competition from 4:10pm. 
The winning team will earn 200 Team Points!!!  
 

Cross Country – cancelled tomorrow, Thursday 4th November 
We had hoped to run Cross Country but this can not take place 
tomorrow as we have lots of setting up to do for fireworks. 
 
 

Parent Consultations 
Please log into eSchools at https://twineham.eschools.co.uk/ 
to make an appointment with your Class Teacher. Buttercups, Poppy and Willow 
classes are running sessions after school on Tuesday 16th and Wednesday 18th 
November. Oakwood sessions are running on Tuesday 16th and Thursday 18th 
November. Please let us know if you would prefer a phone call, otherwise meetings 
will be face to face in class. 

 
Easyfundraising 
With Christmas fast approaching, it would be great to get some new parents to 
sign up. We have raised over £350 this last year! Every time you shop online, 
you can raise money for our school to invest in resources for our children. 
Please visit: 
 https://www.easyfundraising.org.uk/causes/twinehamcofeschool/ 
 
Easyfundraising – spin to win! 

 

 
 

Thank you to all our supporters who have entered #easyfundraising's Spin to Win giveaway - 
today we've won 10p! If you've not entered yet, please join in with the daily spins to increase 
our chances of winning even more. It's easy and completely FREE. Simply 
visit: http://efraising.org/ZiSd2Y3b2R 
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West Sussex County Council 

Harvest Service 
Thank you for your generous donations, which have been gratefully received 
and distributed to those in need by our friends at UK Harvest. 

 

 
 
Christmas Hamper Appeal 
Please see attached details from Gemma (Jayden’s mum) about the wonderful 
Christmas Hamper Project taking place this year, supported by Burgess Hill Town 
Council. Feel free to give items directly to Gemma on the school run. 

 



West Sussex County Council 

 Diary Dates 

 

 
Kind regards, 

 
Scott Reece,  
Headteacher 

Wednesday 3rd November Music For Youth at the Royal Albert Hall 

Thursday 4th November 4-6pm FOTS Fireworks 
Thursday 11th November 7:30 – 9:30pm  Friends of Twineham School (FOTS) AGM 

Thursday 11th November 7.30 to 9.30pm  Buttercups trip to Washbrooks 

Friday 12th November, 3pm  FOTS Cake Sale 
Tuesday 16th – Thursday 18th November  Parent Consultations 

Thursday 2nd December, evening Christmas Wreath Making Workshop  
Thursday 16th December Chartwells Christmas Dinner 

Thursday 16th or Friday 17th December - 
date tbc 

FOTS end of Term Christmas Party 
 

Friday 17th December  Last day of school before Christmas Holidays 
Monday 3rd January 2022 Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 4th January  1st day of Spring Term 

Tuesday 15th to Friday 18th February  Oakwood Class residential trip to Bowles 
Monday 21st February  Half-term break 

Friday 1st April 2022 FOTS Welly Walk  
Friday 8th April  Last day before Easter Holidays 

Monday 25th April  1st day of Summer Term 
Monday 2nd May  Bank Holiday 

Monday 30th May  Half-term break 

Monday 6th June  School closed for INSET 
Friday 8th July  School closed for INSET 

Friday 15th July Festival of Sport: a day to celebrate being active 
with climbing, tennis, cricket, archery and more 
TBC! 

Thursday 21st July  Last day of school year 

Friday 22nd July  Additional bank holiday for Platinum Jubilee in 
2022 


